		Docker		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔻	V	V	— — — — — — — — — —	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks		original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):	
Eurotool Beheer B.V.		Name: Synventive Hold	ling B.V.	
		Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Griene	dweg 7b-9	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
☑ Other Declaration	A PORTON	City: 's Gravendeel	State: ZIP: 3295K	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? 📋 Yes 🔀 No	
If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s)	ether with a new applicatio	B. Patent No.(s)	application is:	
	Additional numbers atta	 ched? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Anthony H. Handal		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
TOTAL STATE		Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account	
Street Address: Handal & Morofsky		8. Deposit account number:		
80 Washington Street		080570		
City: Norwalk 8	walk State: CT ZIP: 06854		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
O Statement and signature	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	UVO , A	
of the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and	l any attached copy is a true copy	
Anthony H. Handal/ Roger Pitt		Cianatura	March 25, 2002	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:



To whom it nay concern

► OFFICE ROTTERDAM

BLAAK 40 P.O. BOX 450, 3000 AL ROTTERDAM T +31 10 402 77 77 F +31 10 414 57 54

33238986 subject declaration YOUR REFERENCE

ENCLOSURES

18 February 2002

7601

DECLARATION

The Chamber of Commerce for Rotterdam declares, that on December 3th, 1998 for Mr. M.D. van Waateringe, Notary at Amsterdam, the deed of merger has been passed between Eurotool International B.V. as obtaining company and TWO-C B.V. as vanishing company with effect from December 4th, 1998.

As a result of the merger has TWO-C B.V. ceased to exist with effect from December 4th, 1998. The Chamber of Commerce for Rotterdam also declares that on December 4th, 1998 for Mr. M.D. van Waateringe, Notary at Amsterdam, the deed of merger has been passed between Eurotool International B.V. as obtaining company and Eurotool Beheer B.V. as vanishing company with effect from December 5th, 1998.

As a result of the merger has Eurotool Beheer B.V. ceased to exist with effect from December 5th, 1998.

The Chamber of Commerce for Rotterdam further declares that on December 7th, 1998 for Mr. M.D. van Waateringe, Notary at Amsterdam, the deed of merger has been passed between Dynisco Europe Holding B.V. as obtaining company and Eurotool International B.V. as vanishing company with effect from December 8th, 1998.

As a result of the merger has Eurotool Beheer B.V. ceased to exist with effect from December 8th,

The Chamber of Commerce for Rotterdam further on declares that on November 29th, 2000 for Mr. R.M. Rieter, Notary at The Hague, by deed with effect from November 29th, 2000, the name of Dynisco Europe Holding B.V. was changed into: HotRunners Europe Holding B.V. The Chamber of Commerce for Rotterdam further on declares that on June 1st, 2001 for Mr. M. Arts-Fischer, Notary at Amsterdam, by deed with effect from June 1st, 2001, the name of HotRunners Europe Holding B.V. was changed into: Synventive Holding B.V.

Synventive Holding B.V. is established 3295 KV 's-Gravendeel, Griendweg 7 b-9, entered in the Commercial Register kept by this Chamber under number 33238986.

Chamber of Commerce for Rotterdam.

I. van Vlaardingen -van Hattem

RECORDED: 03/25/2002

 $\mathcal{W} \cup$

Seniormedewerker Registerproducten

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE ROTTERDAM

PATENT REEL: 012513 FRAME: 0500